Batavia Mothers' Club Foundation
Charitable Disbursements 2022-2023

School/Organization

Alice Gustafson School- 1st grade Team

Batavia High School - LRC

Batavia school district #101 - Speech, ECC

Grace McWayne Elementary School - Art Class-1st Grade
H.C. Storm- 2nd Grade Team

H.C. Storm Elementary School- School Social Worker
H.C. Storm Elementary LRC

Hoover-Wood Elementary School- OT Room

Louise White School- Art

Batavia Park District- New Horizons Preschool
Rotolo Middle School- Sunshine Book Bags

Rotolo Middle School - SpEd/Reading

Rotolo Middle School- OT

Batavia Nursery School

Batavia Interfaith Clothes Closet

Batavia United Way (incl. 2022 Adopt-a-Family)
CASA Kane County

CHIP IN Batavia

2023
Amount
Disbursed

$633.50
$400.00
$335.00
$28.00
$800.36
$250.00
$381.00
$100.00
$200.00
$350.00
$500.00
$164.61
$9597
$500.00
$750.00
$4,000.00
$750.00
$200.00

School/Organization

Easterseals DuPage & Fox Valley

Fox Valley Food for Health

Go with the Flow

Humanitarian Service Project

Lazarus House

Lifespring Center, a division of Wayside Cross Ministries
Literacy Volunteers Fox Valley

Marklund Children's Home (Marklund)
Mutual Ground

PADS/Hesed House

Royal Family Kids Camp

Sudden Infant Death Services of Illinois, Inc.
Suicide Prevention Services

The Joshua Tree Community

TriCity Family Services

TriCity Health Partnership

Valley Sheltered Workshop

VNA Healthcare

2023
Amount
Disbursed

$450.00
$250.00
$100.00
$250.00
$250.00
$300.00
$250.00
$400.00
$1,250.00
$200.00
$1,000.00
$50.00
$1,000.00
$75.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$500.00

Total 2023 Disbursements
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$18,013.44
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At the Heart of the Community
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