## Batavia Mothers' Club Foundation Charitable Disbursements 2022-2023

School/Organization	2023 Amount Disbursed	School/Organization	2023 Amount Disbursed
Alice Gustafson School- 1st grade Team	\$633.50	Easterseals DuPage & Fox Valley	\$450.00
Batavia High School - LRC	\$400.00	Fox Valley Food for Health	\$250.00
Batavia school district #101 - Speech, ECC	\$335.00	Go with the Flow	\$100.00
Grace McWayne Elementary School - Art Class-1st Grade	\$28.00	Humanitarian Service Project	\$250.00
H.C. Storm- 2nd Grade Team	\$800.36	Lazarus House	\$250.00
H.C. Storm Elementary School- School Social Worker	\$250.00	Lifespring Center, a division of Wayside Cross Ministries	\$300.00
H.C. Storm Elementary LRC	\$381.00	Literacy Volunteers Fox Valley	\$250.00
Hoover-Wood Elementary School- OT Room	\$100.00	Marklund Children's Home (Marklund)	\$400.00
Louise White School- Art	\$200.00	Mutual Ground	\$1,250.00
Batavia Park District- New Horizons Preschool	\$350.00	PADS/Hesed House	\$200.00
Rotolo Middle School- Sunshine Book Bags	\$500.00	Royal Family Kids Camp	\$1,000.00
Rotolo Middle School - SpEd/Reading	\$164.61	Sudden Infant Death Services of Illinois, Inc.	\$50.00
Rotolo Middle School- OT	\$95.97	Suicide Prevention Services	\$1,000.00
Batavia Nursery School	\$500.00	The Joshua Tree Community	\$75.00
Batavia Interfaith Clothes Closet	\$750.00	TriCity Family Services	\$500.00
Batavia United Way (incl. 2022 Adopt-a-Family)	\$4,000.00	TriCity Health Partnership	\$500.00
CASA Kane County	\$750.00	Valley Sheltered Workshop	\$250.00
CHIP IN Batavia	\$200.00	VNA Healthcare	\$500.00

Total 2023 Disbursements

\$18,013.44



Since 1934